APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER FOR THE 115TH DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR UPSHUR AND MARION COUNTY

THE STATE OF TEXAS

X

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

X

WHEREAS, the office of Official Court Reporter for the 115th District Court for Upshur and Marion County, Texas, has heretofore been established in conformity with law, it is the duty of the District Judge having jurisdiction in the 115th District Court to appoint an Official Court Reporter; and

WHEREAS, the compensation of the Official Court Reporter, has heretofore been set by law.

NOW, therefore, I Dean Fowler, Judge of the 115th Judicial District Court, the Court having jurisdiction in Upshur and Marion Counties, Texas do hereby appoint ANGELA <u>ROBERTSON</u>, a qualified person, as the Official Court Reporter for the 115th District Court of Upshur and Marion County; and she shall before entering upon the duties of said office take and subscribe the oaths prescribed by law, and shall serve at the pleasure of the Court effective June 1, 2020.

WITNESS MY HAND AT Gilmer, Texas, this 7th day of May, 2020.

DEAN FOWLER, Judge of the 115th Judicial

District Court, Upshur and Marion Counties, Texas

